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Northwest Arkansas Community College Courses (60 credit hours)  
 

English Composition (6 hours)                                               ATU equivalent                                               Hours 

ENGL 1013 English Composition  I ENGL 1013 Composition I 3 

ENGL 1023 English Composition II ENGL 1023 Composition II 3 
 

Fine Arts/Humanities (6 hours)                                               ATU equivalent                                 Hours 

ARHS 2913 Art History I ART 2103 Art History I 3 

PHIL 2003 Introduction to Philosophy PHIL 2003 Introduction to Philosophy 3 
 

Math (3 hours) Choose One                                                    ATU equivalent                                                 Hours 

MATH 
MATH 
MATH 

1203 
1203R 
1313 

College Algebra  
College Algebra with Review  
Quantitative Literacy  

MATH 1113 College Algebra 
MATH 1113 College Algebra 
MATH 1313 College Mathematics 

3 

 

U.S. History or Government (3 hours) Choose One                   ATU equivalent                                  Hours 

HIST 
HIST 
PLSC 

2003 
2013 
2003 

History of American People – 1877  
History of American People to Present  
American National Government  

HIST 2003 U. S. History to 1877 
HIST 2013 U.S. History since 1877 
POLS 2003 American Government 

3 

 

Social Sciences (9 hours) Choose Three                                 ATU equivalent                                                            Hours 

ECON 
ECON 
ANTH 
HIST 
HIST 
PSYC 
SOCI 

2013 
2023 
1023 
1033 
1043 
2003 
2013 

Principles of Macroeconomics 
Principles of Microeconomics  
Intro. to Cultural Anthropology  
World Civilizations to 1500  
World Civilizations from 1500  
General Psychology  
General Sociology 

ECON 2003 Macroeconomics 
ECON 2013 Microeconomics 
ANTH 2003 Cultural Anthropology 
HIST 1503 World History to 1500 
HIST 1513 World History since 1500 
PSY 2003 General Psychology  
SOC 1003 Introductory Sociology 

3 

 

Lab Sciences (8 hours) Choose Two                                        ATU equivalent                                                            Hours 

ASTR 
 
BIOL 
CHEM 
 
CHEM 
 
CHEM 
 
CHEM 
 
CHEM 
 
GEOL 

2004 
 
1544 
1024 
 
1054 
 
1074 
 
1104 
 
1124 
 
1114 

Survey of the Universe 
 
Principles of Biology I 
Basic Chemistry 
 
Chemistry in the Modern World 
 
Fundamentals of Chemistry 
 
College Chemistry I  
 
College Chemistry II 
 
General Geology  

PHSC 1051 Observational Astronomy Lab and 
PHSC 1053 Astronomy 
BIOL 1114 Principles of Biology 
CHEM 1111 Survey of Chemistry Lab and 
CHEM 1113 Survey of Chemistry  
CHEM 1111 Survey of Chemistry Lab and 
CHEM 1113 Survey of Chemistry  
CHEM 1111 Survey of Chemistry Lab and 
CHEM 1113 Survey of Chemistry  
CHEM 2120 General Chemistry I Lab and 
CHEM 2124 General Chemistry I  
CHEM 2130 General Chemistry II Lab and 
CHEM 2134 General Chemistry II 
GEOL 1014 Physical Geology  

4 
 

4 
4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 

Transfer Degree Plan  

Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Science - NWACC  

Bachelor of Fine Arts Graphic Design – ATU 

AY 2023-24 
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Northwest Arkansas Community College Courses 
 

Directed Electives *these electives should be chosen under advisement of your academic advisor for optimum 
transfer to ATU.  
 
NWACC Electives (25-27 hours)                                                                                                   Hours 

  Approved Electives1  1-3 

ART 1303 Drawing I ART 1303 Introduction to Drawing  

ART 1313 Design I ART 1403 Two-Dimensional Design 3 

ARHS  2923 Art History II ART 2103 Art History 3 

ART 2363 Graphic Design I ART 1503 Intro to Graphic Design 3 

ART 2333 Color Studies ART 2403 Color Design 3 

ART 1323 3D Design ART 2413 Three-Dimensional Design 3 

COMM 1303 Public Speaking COMM 2003 Public Speaking  3 

CISM 1223 Photoshop2 ART 2213 Digital Skills2 3 
1Consult the Communication and Arts Advisor for remaining elective recommendation. 
2Allow sub CISM 1223 for ART 2113 

 

Arkansas Tech University Courses (60 credit hours) 

TECH 1001 Orientation to the University3 0 

ART 3001 Sophomore Review 3 

ART 3203 Typography and Layout 3 

ART 3253 Digital Illustration 3 

ART 
ART 

3303 
4233 

Drawing Studio I or 
Illustration Studio 

3 

ART 3232 Production Design 2 

ART 3243 Web Design 3 

ART 3803 Introduction to Printmaking 3 

  Art History (3000-4000) 6 

  Art Elective (3000-4000) 3 

ART 3223 Package Design 3 

ART 3833 Animation Technique 3 

ART 4231 Graphic Design Exhibition 1 

ART 4243 Professional Portfolio Preparation for Graphic Designers 3 

  ART or GAME electives (3000-4000) 18 

  Electives 3 
1Waive for NWACC students transferring to ATU  
2Allow sub CISM 1223 for ART 2113 
3Waive for NWACC transfer students. 

 


