

Transfer Degree Plan Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Science - NWACC Bachelor of Fine Arts Graphic Design – ATU AY 2023-24



Northwest Arkansas Community College Courses (60 credit hours)

English Composition (6 hours)			ATU equivalent	Hours
ENGL	1013	English Composition I	ENGL 1013 Composition I	3
ENGL	1023	English Composition II	ENGL 1023 Composition II	3

Fine Arts/Humanities (6 hours)			ATU equivalent	Hours
ARHS	2913	Art History I	ART 2103 Art History I	3
PHIL	2003	Introduction to Philosophy	PHIL 2003 Introduction to Philosophy	3

Math (3	Math (3 hours) Choose One		ATU equivalent	Hours
MATH	1203	College Algebra	MATH 1113 College Algebra	3
MATH	1203R	College Algebra with Review	MATH 1113 College Algebra	
MATH	1313	Quantitative Literacy	MATH 1313 College Mathematics	

U.S. History or Government (3 hours) Choose One			ATU equivalent	Hours
HIST	2003	History of American People – 1877	HIST 2003 U. S. History to 1877	3
HIST	2013	History of American People to Present	HIST 2013 U.S. History since 1877	
PLSC	2003	American National Government	POLS 2003 American Government	

Social Sc	iences (9	hours) Choose Three	ATU equivalent	Hours
ECON	2013	Principles of Macroeconomics	ECON 2003 Macroeconomics	3
ECON	2023	Principles of Microeconomics	ECON 2013 Microeconomics	
ANTH	1023	Intro. to Cultural Anthropology	ANTH 2003 Cultural Anthropology	
HIST	1033	World Civilizations to 1500	HIST 1503 World History to 1500	
HIST	1043	World Civilizations from 1500	HIST 1513 World History since 1500	
PSYC	2003	General Psychology	PSY 2003 General Psychology	
SOCI	2013	General Sociology	SOC 1003 Introductory Sociology	

Lab Scier	nces (8 h	ours) Choose Two	ATU equivalent	Hours
ASTR	2004	Survey of the Universe	PHSC 1051 Observational Astronomy Lab and	4
			PHSC 1053 Astronomy	
BIOL	1544	Principles of Biology I	BIOL 1114 Principles of Biology	4
CHEM	1024	Basic Chemistry	CHEM 1111 Survey of Chemistry Lab and	4
			CHEM 1113 Survey of Chemistry	
CHEM	1054	Chemistry in the Modern World	CHEM 1111 Survey of Chemistry Lab and	4
			CHEM 1113 Survey of Chemistry	
CHEM	1074	Fundamentals of Chemistry	CHEM 1111 Survey of Chemistry Lab and	4
			CHEM 1113 Survey of Chemistry	
CHEM	1104	College Chemistry I	CHEM 2120 General Chemistry I Lab and	4
			CHEM 2124 General Chemistry I	
CHEM	1124	College Chemistry II	CHEM 2130 General Chemistry II Lab and	4
			CHEM 2134 General Chemistry II	
GEOL	1114	General Geology	GEOL 1014 Physical Geology	4

Revised 04/02/2024

Northwest Arkansas Community College Courses

Directed Electives *these electives should be chosen under advisement of your academic advisor for optimum transfer to ATU.

NWACC Electives (25-27 hours)			Hours	
		Approved Electives ¹		1-3
ART	1303	Drawing I	ART 1303 Introduction to Drawing	
ART	1313	Design I	ART 1403 Two-Dimensional Design	3
ARHS	2923	Art History II	ART 2103 Art History	3
ART	2363	Graphic Design I	ART 1503 Intro to Graphic Design	3
ART	2333	Color Studies	ART 2403 Color Design	3
ART	1323	3D Design	ART 2413 Three-Dimensional Design	3
COMM	1303	Public Speaking	COMM 2003 Public Speaking	3
CISM	1223	Photoshop ²	ART 2213 Digital Skills ²	3

¹Consult the Communication and Arts Advisor for remaining elective recommendation.

²Allow sub CISM 1223 for ART 2113

Arkansas Tech University Courses (60 credit hours)

TECH	1001	Orientation to the University ³	0
ART	3001	Sophomore Review	3
ART	3203	Typography and Layout	3
ART	3253	Digital Illustration	3
ART	3303	Drawing Studio I or	3
ART	4233	Illustration Studio	
ART	3232	Production Design	2
ART	3243	Web Design	3
ART	3803	Introduction to Printmaking	3
		Art History (3000-4000)	6
		Art Elective (3000-4000)	3
ART	3223	Package Design	3
ART	3833	Animation Technique	3
ART	4231	Graphic Design Exhibition	1
ART	4243	Professional Portfolio Preparation for Graphic Designers	3
		ART or GAME electives (3000-4000)	18
		Electives	3

¹Waive for NWACC students transferring to ATU

²Allow sub CISM 1223 for ART 2113

³Waive for NWACC transfer students.